T Attachment C

AMENDMENT #3 TO AGREEMENT A-14712

AMENDMENT #3 TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
- COUNTY OF MONTERLEY & RESTORATIVE JUSTICE PARTNERS, INC.

THIS AMENDMENT is made to the AGREEMENT A-14712 for Victim Impact Progtam and
cutriculum and in-person victim speakers to the Monterey County Adult Correctional Facility by and
between RESTORATIVE JUSTICE PARTNERS, INC,, hereinafter “CONTRACTOR”, and the -
County of Monterey, a political subdivision of the State of California, hereinafter referred to as
“County™.

WHIEREAS, the County and CONTRACTOR originally entered into this Agreement on July 1, 2018,
with a not to exceed amount of $44,133.00 and a term ending date of June 30, 2019; and

WHEREAS, the County and CONTRACTOR amended the AGREEMENT with Amendment #1 on
June 3, 2019 by adding $50,594.00 and extending the term one (1) year with a new term ending date of
June 30, 2020; and

WHEREAS, the County and CONTRACTOR amended the AGREEMENT with Amendment #2 on
May 27, 2020, by adding $68,261.00 and extending the term for one (1) year with a new term ending
date of June 30, 2021; and

WHEREAS, the County and CONTRACTOR wish to further amend the AGREEMENT by adding
$68,261.00 and extending the term for one (1) year with a new term ending date of June 30, 2022;

NOW THEREFORE, the County and CONTRACTOR hereby agree to amend the AGREEMENT in
the following manner: ‘

1. Section 1., “PAYMENT PROVISIONS” shall be amended by removing, “The tolal amoumnt
payable by Counly to CONTRACTOR under this Agreement is not o exceed the sum of
$162,988.00", and replacing it with, “The fotal amount payable by County to
CONTRACTOR undler this Agreement is not to exceed the sum of $231,249.00”

2. Section 3., “TERM OF AGREEMENT” shall be amended by removing, “The term of this
Agreement Is from 7/1/2018 to 6/30/2020” and replacing it with, “The term of this
Agreement is from 7/1/2018 to 6/30/2022".

3. Except as provided herein, all remaining terms, conditions and provisions of the
AGREEMENT are unchanged and unaffected by this AMENDMENT and shall continue in
full force and effect as set forth in the AGREEMENT,

4. A copy of the AMENDMENT shall be attached to the original AGREEMENT executed by
the County on July 9, 2018,

ative Justice rers, Inc.
Amount: $231,249.00
Term: 07/01/2018 to 06/30/2022 Page 1




AMENDMENT #3 TO AGREEMENT A-14712

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this AMENDMENT on the day and year written below,

MONTEREY COUNTY Restorative Justice Partners, Inc.
By: . '

(i Fhoe obdtpdsing Sior qb BWGQ\‘L?’DL, _

Contracts/Purchasing Officer Stgnature of Ch&(', President, or
Vice-President

Dated: s vmwm Jennie Burciaga, Executive Director
Printed Name and Title

Approved as to Fiscal Provisions:
Dated: 6/08/2021

Deputy Auditor/Controller
By:
Dated: (Signature of Secretary, Asst. Secretary, CFO,
S |50 0 m Treasurer or Asst. Treasurer)*
Approved as to Liability Provisions:
Printed Name and Title
Risk Management ‘ Dated:
Dated:
Approved as to Form:
(i o
Deputy County Counsel
Dated: 671172021 | 3:33 P4 WOT

*INSTRUCTIONS: If CONTRACTOR is a corporation, including limited liability and non-profit corporations,
the full legal name of the corporation shall be set forth above together with the signatures of two specified
officers, If CONTRACTOR is a partmership, the name of the partnership shall be set forth above together with
the signaturo of a partner who has authority to executo this Agreement on behalf of the partnership, If
CONTRACTOR is contracting in an individual capacity, the individual shall set forth the name of the business,
if any, and shall personally sign the Agreement,

Restorative Justice Pariners, [nc,
Amount: $231,249.00
Term: 07/01/2018 to 06/30/2022 Page 2




